1
dc2072af
DEMO MANUAL DC2072A
Description
LT3065
45V, 500mA Low Noise Linear Regulator with
Programmable Current Limit and Power Good
Demonstration circuit 2072A is an adjustable 500mA

DEMO MANUAL DC2072A
Quick Start Procedure
Figure 1. Proper Measurement Equipment Setup
Figure 2. Measuring Input or Output Ripple
4
dc2072af
DEMO MANUAL DC2072A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 CAP., X7R, 10µF, 50V, 10% 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
2 2 C3, C4 CAP., X7R, 4.7µF, 50V, 10% 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H475KA88L
3 1 C5 CAP., X7R, 0.01µF, 16V, 20% 0603 AVX, 0603YC103MAT2A
4 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 1nF, 16V, 20% 0603 AVX, 0603YC102MAT2A
5 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 0.022µF,16V, 20% 0402 AVX, 0402YC223KMAT2A
6 2 R1, R9 RES., CHIP, 60.4k, 0.06W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040260K4FKED
7 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 90.9k, 0.06W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040290K9FKED
8 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 121k, 0.06W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402121KFKED
9 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 140k, 0.06W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402140KFKED
10 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 191k, 0.06W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402191KFKED
11 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 274k, 0.06W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402274KFKED
12 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 442k, 0.06W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402442KFKED
13 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 604Ω, 0.06W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603604RFKEA
14 1 R12 RES., CHIP, 499k, 0.06W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603499KFKEA
15 1 U1 I.C., MICROPOWER LDO DFN-10-3X3 LINEAR TECH., LT3065EDD
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., ALUM., 22µF, 50V, CE-BSS SERIES SUN SELECT., 50CE22BSS
2 0 R8, R11 (OPT) RES., 0603